Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 05/29/22 —07/23/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Wildfire Prevention

NHTSA

Texting and Driving

Overcomer Ministry

Stand Up to Cancer

American Heart
Association

Feeding America

06/08/22

06/15/22

06/22/22

06/29/22

07/06/22

07/14/22

07/20/22

01:00 PM

05:56 AM

03:00 PM

01:33 PM

06:02 AM

05:09 PM

5:57 PM

01.00

01.00

01.00

08.00

01.00

01.00

01.00

Grilling in the great outdoors is
fun but don’t forget to safely clean
up afterwards. The proper
disposal of hot coals is one of
many ways to prevent forest fires.
Protect your most precious cargo
by choosing the right size seat for
your child. Visit website nhtsa.org
to learn how to pick the correct
booster car seat for your kid.

This campaign reminds listeners
never to text and drive.
Suggesting to give their phone to
a passenger, or place it in the
glove compartment and never turn
your attention away from the road.
Brother Stair discussing the state
of events happening in the world,
especially from an economic
standpoint with those calling in
vocalizing their concern on how to
cope with the new reality.

Today alone, 5,200 people in USA
will be diagnosed with cancer.
Progress against one type of
cancer is progress against all
cancer, which is why we’re
committed to funding research
and awareness focused on
incorporating health equity in
cancer care, for the benefit of all.
One in two Americans have high
blood pressure. The “Get Down
With Your Blood Pressure”
campaign teaches adults that self-
monitoring their blood pressure is
as easy as 4 simple steps: get it,
slip it, cuff it, check it.

Many households that experience
food insecurity do not qualify for
federal nutrition programs and
visit their local food banks and
other food programs for extra
support. Which is why donations
are an important part of keeping
America hunger free.




