Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 05/29/22 – 07/23/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue					Description of Program
Community Issues	Wildfire Prevention	06/08/22	01:00 PM	01.00	Grilling in the great outdoors is fun but don't forget to safely clean up afterwards. The proper
Family Issues	NHTSA	06/15/22	05:56 AM	01.00	disposal of hot coals is one of many ways to prevent forest fires. Protect your most precious cargo by choosing the right size seat for your child. Visit website nhtsa.org
Community Issues	Texting and Driving	06/22/22	03:00 PM	01.00	to learn how to pick the correct booster car seat for your kid. This campaign reminds listeners never to text and drive. Suggesting to give their phone to
Community Issues	Overcomer Ministry	06/29/22	01:33 PM	08.00	a passenger, or place it in the glove compartment and never turn your attention away from the road. Brother Stair discussing the state of events happening in the world, especially from an economic standpoint with those calling in
Health Issues	Stand Up to Cancer	07/06/22	06:02 AM	01.00	vocalizing their concern on how to cope with the new reality. Today alone, 5,200 people in USA will be diagnosed with cancer. Progress against one type of cancer is progress against all
		07/14/22	05 00 PM	01.00	cancer, which is why we're committed to funding research and awareness focused on incorporating health equity in cancer care, for the benefit of all.
Health Issues	American Heart Association	07/14/22	05:09 PM	01.00	One in two Americans have high blood pressure. The "Get Down With Your Blood Pressure" campaign teaches adults that self- monitoring their blood pressure is as easy as 4 simple steps: get it, slip it, cuff it, check it.
Community Issues	Feeding America	07/20/22	5:57 PM	01.00	Many households that experience food insecurity do not qualify for federal nutrition programs and visit their local food banks and other food programs for extra support. Which is why donations are an important part of keeping America hunger free.